## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, t that on June 7, 2023, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 23-047. A summary is as follows:

### **ORDINANCE 23-047**

### APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING FORM AGREEMENTS FOR NALOXONE DISTRIBUTION BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND LOCAL JURISDICTIONS WITHIN SNOHOMISH COUNTY

Summary: The ordinance approves form agreements for naloxone distribution within local jurisdictions of Snohomish County. Prior to integration into Snohomish County, the Snohomish Health District entered into naloxone distribution agreements with intergovernmental agencies and wish to continue and build these partnerships. In exchange for data regarding opioid overdoses within the county, the Snohomish County Health Department provides naloxone to partner jurisdictions that respond to opioid overdoses within the County. The opioid overdose data is used to track areas of high demand for naloxone to shift naloxone resources to those areas as the areas change over time. The Health Department recognizes the public health, safety, and welfare benefits of promoting wider availability of naloxone within Snohomish County.

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing Contact.Council@snoco.org. The ordinance is also available on the Council's website at https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx (File #2023-0477).

Dated this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023.

Manuellas Deputy Clerk of the Council

Publish: June 21, 2023

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: Council SUBMIT INVOICE TO: Health 252928

## **Everett Daily Herald**

## **Affidavit of Publication**

State of Washington } County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in Snohomish County, Washington and is and always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH979141 ORDINANCE 23-047 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 06/21/2023 and ending on 06/21/2023 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount	of	the	fee	for	such	publication	is
\$50.75.		4	A	C	A		
	V	M	M	×			

Subscribed and sworn before me on this day of 2023

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington. Snohomish County Health Dept | 86031764 ELENA LAO

## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL ELECTRONIC COPY RECEIVED

DATE: 06/30/23 Time 11:30 a.m.

Linda Phillips Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Expires 8/29/2025 Commission Number 4417

# , Classified Proof

<section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><text><text><text>